

GOVERNMENT OF JHARKHAND Urban Development and Housing Department JHARKHAND STATE HOUSING BOARD



Phone No.: 0651-2241929/6566679,0651- 2246973 (FAX) E-mail:- md.jshb@gmail.com

Recruitment of 34 Contractual Posts

Jharkhand State Housing Board, Govt. of Jharkhand seeks applications from eligible candidates for 34 contractual vacancies at different levels, for Asst.Engineers, Junior Engineers, Upper Division Clerk, Law Officers, Personal Assistant to Managing Director, Assistant and Cashier etc.

Sr. No	Name of Post	Number of Vacancies	Salary in INR (Per month)
1	Assistant Engineer	5	31,311
2	Junior Engineer	6	28,755
3	Upper Division Clerk	5	17,040
4	Upper Division Clerk (Accounts)	5	17,040
5	Law Officer	1	28,755
6	Personal Assistant to Managing Director	1	28,755
7	Assistant	8	28,755
8	Assistant (Account)	2	28,755
9	Cashier	1	16,188

Eligible candidates may apply online (www.sams.co.in) or send their applications by Indian Post to the address below, mentioning clearly "For JSHB: Post Applied for _______in State/Division ______" on the centre top of the envelope. Please note that applications shall be accepted only in the prescribed online or hard copy format available on the above website.

Candidates are requested to submit applications in either online or hard copy form, but not both. Hard copies of applications are to be posted to: SAMS Post Box No: 9780, New Delhi 110025. Last date for receiving the application shall be by or before 24th July 2017 11:59 PM

Notes:

(1) The applicants shall have to submit a Demand Draft of Rs. Seven Hundred & Fifty Only (Rs. 750.00) in Favor of "Jharkhand State Housing Board" Payable at Ranchi.

(2) The actual number of vacant positions may change at the time of final recruitment

(3) Vacancies shall be subject to reservation policy, as per Jharkhand State Government rules.

(4) The applicants shall have to appear in a written examination. Written test date, venue and time to be intimated later.

(5) Successful applicants after the written examination shall have to personally appear before the interview board for final selection

(6) JSHB/ SAMS shall not in any way be responsible for any delay in receipt of the application. Application received after due time and due date and/or without Demand Draft shall not be entertained.

(7) Detailed advertisement can be downloaded from www.udhd.jharkhand.gov.in and www.sams.co.in

Sd/-Managing Director Jharkhand State Housing Board, Ranchi